FALL 2017 FEE SCHEDULE & DATES

UNDERGRADUATE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Tuition 962.12 962.12 962.12 1,893.91 1,893.91 1,893.91 2,392.49 2,392.49 2,392.49 2,845.03 2,845.03 3,045.19 3,045.19 3,045.19  3,045.19  3,045.19 3,045.19 3,045.19
Other Mandatory Fees 168.88 168.88 168.88 329.09 329.09 329.09 416.51 416.51 416.51 495.97 495.97 529.81 529.81 529.81 529.81 529.81 529.81 529.81
Privateer Bucks 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00
AJE Fee 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 70.00 80.00 90.00 100.00 110.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00
Technology Fee 5.00 10.00 15.00 20.00 25.00 30.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 50.00 55.00 60.00 65.00 70.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00
Registration Fee 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
Fuel Recovery Fee 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 70.00 80.00 90.00 100.00 110.00 120.00 130.00 140.00 150.00 160.00 170.00 180.00
Building Use Fee 15.00 15.00 15.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 38.00 38.00 38.00 45.00 45.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00
Operational Fee 22.00 22.00 22.00 43.00 43.00 43.00 54.00 54.00 54.00 64.00 64.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00
Student Retention Initiative 15.00 30.00 45.00 60.00 75.00 90.00 105.00 120.00 135.00 150.00 165.00 180.00 195.00 210.00 225.00 240.00 255.00 270.00
Privateers Spirit Fee 5.00 10.00 15.00 20.00 25.00 30.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 50.00 55.00 60.00 65.00 70.00 75.00 80.00 85.00 90.00
TOTAL 1,223.00 1,268.00 1,313.00 2,486.00 2,531.00 2,576.00 3,226.00 3,271.00 3,316.00 3,910.00  3,955.00  4,322.00 4,357.00 4,392.00 4,427.00 4,457.00 4,487.00 4,517.00
Non-Resident Fee 1,562.00 1,562.00 1,562.00 2,039.00 2,039.00 2,418.00 2,418.00 2,418.00  2,418.00 2,418.00 2,418.00 2,418.00
TOTAL 1,223.00 1,268.00 1,313.00 2,486.00 2,531.00 2,576.00 4,788.00 4,833.00 4,878.00 5,949.00  5,994.00 6,740.00 6,775.00 6,810.00  6,845.00 6,875.00 6,905.00 6,935.00
GRADUATE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Tuition 962.12 962.12 962.12 1,893.91 1,893.91 1,893.91 2,392.49 2,392.49 3,045.19 3,045.19 3,045.19 3,045.19 3,045.19 3,045.19  3,045.19  3,045.19 3,045.19 3,045.19
Other Mandatory Fees 180.88 180.88 180.88 355.09 355.09 355.09 446.51 446.51 571.81 571.81 571.81 571.81 571.81 571.81 571.81 571.81 571.81 571.81
AJE Fee 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 70.00 80.00 90.00 100.00 110.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00
Technology Fee 5.00 10.00 15.00 20.00 25.00 30.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 50.00 55.00 60.00 65.00 70.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00
Registration Fee 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
Fuel Recovery Fee 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 70.00 80.00 90.00 100.00 110.00 120.00 130.00 140.00 150.00 160.00 170.00 180.00
Building Use Fee 15.00 15.00 15.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 38.00 38.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00
Operational Fee 22.00 22.00 22.00 43.00 43.00 43.00 54.00 54.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00
Student Retention Initiative 15.00 30.00 45.00 60.00 75.00 90.00 105.00 120.00 135.00 150.00 165.00 180.00 195.00 210.00 225.00 240.00 255.00 270.00
Privateers Spirit Fee 5.00 10.00 15.00 20.00 25.00 30.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 50.00 55.00 60.00 65.00 70.00 75.00 80.00 85.00 90.00
**Graduate Enhancement Fee 33.00 66.00 99.00 132.00 165.00 198.00 231.00 264.00 297.00 330.00 363.00 396.00 429.00 462.00 495.00 528.00 561.00 594.00
TOTAL 1,268.00 1,346.00 1,424.00 2,644.00 2,722.00 2,800.00 3,487.00 3,565.00 4,446.00 4,52400 4,602.00  4,680.00 4,748.00 4,816.00 4,884.00 4,947.00 5,010.00 5,073.00
Non-Resident Fee 980.00 980.00 980.00 1,401.00 1,401.00 2,285.00 2,285.00 2,285.00 2,285.00 2,285.00 2,285.00  2,285.00 2,285.00 2,285.00 2,285.00
TOTAL 1,268.00 1,346.00 1,424.00 3,624.00 3,702.00 3,780.00 4,888.00 4,966.00 6,731.00 6,809.00 6,887.00 6,965.00 7,033.00 7,101.00  7,169.00 7,232.00 7,295.00 7,358.00

Off Campus Fee: $75 (per course) - UGRD Only

Extended Campus Fee - $30/hr per online UGRD courses; $50/hr for GRAD online courses
Posting Credit (By-Pass or Standing Exam) Fee - $100/credit hour

International Fee: $150

Distance Learning Fee: $20 (per course)
MBA Professional Fee: (1-3 hrs $632) (4-6 hrs $1,244) (7-8 hrs $1,570) (9 hrs & up $2,000)

**Graduate Enhancement Fee: $33 per Credit hours (Excluding: GMBA and EMBA)

*THE UNIVERSITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE TUITION AND FEES WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.
Dates and Deadlines
March 30 - Registration begins
August 11 - Payment due by 4:30pm. - 1st Enroliment Cancellation - 25% Due Date on EPPO Plans
August 12 - $150 late fee in effect for all students
August 16 - Late Registration Course Add or Swap Fee of $50
August 22 - Final date to pay fees, add courses, and receive 100% refund for dropped courses

(Fall Session A only- August 18 and Fall Session B only - October 10)
**After this date, a student must resign from the university (drop all courses) to receive any type of refund**
September 5 - Final date to drop courses and not have them recorded
September 6 - October 11- Automatic "W" recorded for drop classes ($50 fee per course will be charged to Undergraduate students receiving a "W")
(For Fall Session A only- August 25 - September 13 and For Fall Session B only - October 20 - November 7)
September 13 - 50% refund deadline (Fall Session A only - August 30 and Fall Session B only - October 24)
September 15 - *Extended Payment Plan Option (EPPO) 50% payment deadline (4:30 P.M.)
October 17 - *Extended Payment Plan Option (EPPO) 75% payment deadline (4:30 P.M.)
November 15 - *Extended Payment Plan Option (EPPO) 100% payment deadline (4:30 P.M.)

DATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE



